(Rev. 03/01)

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	010 V V V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7./-03 Tomoaki NAKANISHI	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment 🖫 Merger	7-1, Shiba 5-chome Street Address: Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
Security Agreement Ghange of Name Other					
	City:State:Zip:				
Execution Date: June 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? — Yes — No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
575 Madison Avennue Street Address: 15th Floor IP Department	8. Deposit account number: 50-1290				
New York New York 10022-2585 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael I. Markowitz July 1, 2003					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Confmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

07/17/2003 LINELLER 00000030 501290

01 FC:8021

40.00 MA

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014263 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT

		•	w and useful invention in:	
DATA TRANSF	ER SYSTEM CAPABLE OF	SELECTING A LOW-O	OST CALL TYPE	
for which				
(check one) [X a	in application is being filed cor	the borowith		
-	in application for a Patent of th	· .	od on	
	and given Application Scrial N			
and WHEREAS	NEC Corporation	V,		
having a place of busi	incss at 7-1. Shiba 5-chom	me, Minato-ku, Tokyo,	Japan	
				SIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	ig the entire right, title and into	erest in, to and under the	e said invention and the said applicat	ion:
ferred and set over, a successors, legal represaid United States ap which may be grant protection, including, filed for said inventiapplications and the representational agreement and all forms of inducates and designs which all extensions, renew ASSIGNOR authorities of industrial successors, legal representatives lawful papers, executed everything possib	and by these presents does her esentatives and assigns, the emplication and all divisions, rened thereon and all reissues at without limitation, all application in any country or countried on in any country or countried on the claim for the same the Inited States, the International ent or the domestic laws of the astrial property protection, include and reissues thereof; thorizes and requests the Commy or countries foreign to the property protection on applications and agrees that I linot execute, any agreement in DR further covenants and agree and assigns, any facts known the all divisional, continuing, relet to aid the said ASSIGNEE,	reby sell, assign, transferire right, title and interestive right, title and interestive and extensions thereof; ations for patents, utility es foreign to the United priority rights derived at Convention for the Proceeding, without limitation in any country amissioner of Patents and United States, whose distance with the terms of the has full right to convenient the terms of the	said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, unto the said ASSIGNAR and set over, unto the said ASSIGNAR and set over, unto the said invention of the unit set in, to and under the said invention of the Unit and all applications for industrial models, and designs which may her district, together with the right to from said United States application rotection of Industrial Property, or such application is filed, as may be apon, patents, utility models, inventor or countries foreign to the United States but it is to issue patents or other evisate the same to the said ASSIGNAR of this instrument. The entire interest herein assigned the countries and the said ASSIGNAR its second and testify in any legal proceeding the said assigns, and resentatives and assigns, to obtain an aresentatives and assigns, to obtain an aresentatives and assigns, to obtain an aresentatives and assigns, to obtain an aresentatives.	inee, its in, and the ied States property reafter be file such under the any other oplicable; 's certifi- states and any idence or inee, its it, and has uccessors, g. sign all generally
proper protection for	said invention in all countries Tomoaki NAKA	5.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Full name of sole or	Lirst inventor	4	Date June 30, 20	203
Inventor's signature	Domoaki hakanish			705
Residence Tokyo,		,	Citizenship Japanese	
Post Office Address	c/o NEC Corporation	A I Talua langu		
	7-1, Shiba 5-chome Mins	to-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
_				
·				
	· ·			
Witness:	•	•		
\ \ \ \ \ \	abaral Same	r		
-/-X	anym - Laer			
			•	

RECORDED: 07/01/2003

PATENT REEL: 014263 FRAME: 0628